THIS MESSAGE CONSTITUTES OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION OF BI-MONTHLY OVERSEAS HOUSING ALLOWANCE AND OVERSEAS COST OF
LIVING ALLOWANCE REVIEWS EFFECTIVE 16 MAY 2020, FOR THE FOLLOWING COUNTRIES: ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, AUSTRIA,
BELGIUM, BENIN, BOLIVIA, BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA, BOTSWANA, BRAZIL, BULGARIA, BURKINA FASO, CAMEROON, CENTRAL
AFRICAN REPUBLIC, CHAD, CHINA, COLOMBIA, CONGO, CONGO, DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF, COTE D'IVOIRE, CROATIA,
CYPRUS, DENMARK, DOMINICA, DOMINICAN REPUBLIC, EQUATORIAL GUINEA, ESTONIA, FAROE ISLANDS, FINLAND, FRANCE,
GABON, GEORGIA, GERMANY, GREECE, GUAM, GUATEMALA, HAITIL, ICELAND, INDIA, INDONESIA, IRELAND, ISRAEL, ITALY,
KENYA, KOSOVO, LATVIA, LESOTHO, LITHUANIA, LUXEMBOURG, MACEDONIA, MALI, MALTA, MEXICO, MONTENEGRO,
MOROCCO, MOZAMBIQUE, NAMIBIA, NETHERLANDS, NEW ZEALAND, NIGER, NIGERIA, PAKISTAN, PAPUA NEW GUINEA, POLAND,
PORTUGAL, ROMANIA, RUSSIA, SENEGAL, SERBIA, SEYCHELLES, SLOVAKIA, SLOVENIA, SOUTH AFRICA, SPAIN, SWAZILAND,
SWITZERLAND, TAIWAN, TOGO, TURKEY, UKRAINE, UZBEKISTAN AND ZIMBABWE

THE REVIEWS ARE GROUPED BY TYPE OF ALLOWANCE (SECTION A: COST-OF-LIVING; SECTION B: OVERSEAS HOUSING ALLOWANCE;
SECTION C: EXCHANGE RATES; SECTION D: NO CHANGES BASED ON REVIEW); THEREFORE, A COUNTRY/LOCALITY MAY BE LISTED IN
MORE THAN ONE SECTION OF THE MESSAGE.

SECTION A

Appendix J Overseas Cost of Living Indices

Country: (AU) Australia Change Code(s): X
Locality Loccode CCOD  From To
Melbourne AUO11 AUO01 110 122
Canberra AU005 AU02 110 120
Queenscliff AUO15 AU02 110 120
Narrabri AU027 AU02 110 120
RAAF Amberley AU030 AUO02 110 120
Brisbane (incl Enoggera Barracks) AU039 AU02 110 120
Other (ADF Housing) AU099 AUO02 110 120
Other (Non-ADF Housing) AU999 AUO02 110 120
Alice Springs AU001 AU0O4 108 118
Exmouth (incl Harold E. Holt NAVCOMMSTA) AU009 AUO05 118 130
Learmonth AU010 AUO5 118 130
Richmond AU017 AUO05 118 130
Sydney AUO019 AUO05 118 130
Glenbrook AU022 AUO05 118 130
Newcastle AU035 AUO0S 118 130
Darwin AU037 AUO0S 118 130
RAAF Tindal AU100 AUO05 118 130
Other New South Wales (Non-ADF Housing) AU199 AUO0S5 118 130
Perth (incl Fremantle) AU025 AU06 112 124
Adelaide (incl Edinburgh) AU023 AU07 118 130
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Locality
Nowra (incl Jervis Bay)

Country: (BO) Bolivia
Locality

La Paz

Santa Cruz

Other

Country: (CF) Central African Rep
Locality
Central African Republic

Country: (DK) Denmark
Locality

Aalborg

Copenhagen (Island of Zealand)
Karup (incl Baltap and Viborg)
Other

Country: (FI) Finland
Locality
Finland

Country: (DE) Germany
Locality
Hamburg

Country: (IS) Iceland
Locality

Keflavik

Other

Country: (IN) India
Locality

New Delhi

Kolkata

Other

Chennai
Hyderabad

Loccode
AUO013

Loccode
BO001
BO555
B0O999

Loccode
CF999

Loccode
DKO001
DK003
DK004
DKO025

Loccode
FI1999

Loccode
DE205

Loccode
1S001
1S999

Loccode
INO0O1
IN557
IN999
IN555
IN556

CCOD
AUO08

CCOD
BOO01
BOO01
BOO01

CCOD
CF01

CCOD
DKO1
DKO1
DKO1
DKO1

CCOD
FIO1

CCOD
DE17

CCOD
IS01
IS01

CCOD
INO1
INO1
INO1
INO3
INO4

From
126

From
108
108
108

From
136

From
138
138
138
138

From
130

From
124

From
112
112

From
110
110
110
108
106

To
138

Change Code(s): X
To

110

110

110

Change Code(s): X
To
134

Change Code(s): X
To

136

136

136

136

Change Code(s): X
To
128

Change Code(s): X
To
122

Change Code(s): X
To

114

114

Change Code(s): X
To

112

112

112

110

108
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Country: (IL) Israel
Locality

Other

Jerusalem

Country: (IT) Italy

Locality

Florence

Rome (incl Ciampino Airport)
Bologna

Brindisi (incl San Vito Dei Normanni)
Ghedi

Latina

Parma

Poggio Renatico

Siena

Taranto (incl Grottaglie)
Trapani

Verona

Country: (MA) Morocco
Locality

Casablanca

Other

Country: (NZ) New Zealand
Locality

Wellington

Other

Christchurch

Country: (RU) Russia
Locality

Moscow
Yekaterinburg

Other

Saint Petersburg

Loccode
1L001
1L002

Loccode
1T022
1T063
1T005
1T007
1T027
1T033
1T054
1T062
1T064
1T068
1T070
1T071

Loccode
MAS555
MA999

Loccode
NZ006
NZ999
NZ003

Loccode
RU001
RU555
RU999
RU004

CCOD
ILO1
1IL02

CCOD
IT06
IT06
IT09
IT09
IT09
IT09
IT09
IT09
IT09
IT09
IT09
IT11

CCOD
MAO1
MAO1

CCOD
NZ01
NZ01
NZz02

CCOD
RUO1
RU02
RUO02
RUO3

From
138
146

From
140
140
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
126

From
116
116

From
114
114
128

From
110
None
None
106

Change Code(s): X
To

144

150

Change Code(s): X
To
138
138
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
124

Change Code(s): X
To

114

114

Change Code(s): X
To

120

120

136

Change Code(s): X
To

112

102

102

108
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Country: (CH) Switzerland
Locality

Geneva

Zurich

Other

Bern

Loccode
CHO005
CHO009
CH999
CHO001

CCOD
CHO1
CHO1
CHO1
CHO2

From
156
156
156
142

Change Code(s): X
To
158
158
158
144
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SECTION B
APPENDIX K, TABLE I - OVERSEAS HOUSING ALLOWANCES:

Country: (AR) ARGENTINA
Rate of Exchange: $0.014668

LOCALITY  010/09/ W5/
LOCALITY CODE 08/07 06 05
BUENOS AIRES ARO012 313627 313627 313627
OTHER AR999 218153 218153 218153
Country: (AU) AUSTRALIA
Rate of Exchange: $0.667735
Country: (AT) AUSTRIA
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542
Country: (BE) BELGIUM
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542
Country: (BJ) BENIN
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688
Country: (BO) BOLIVIA
Rate of Exchange: $0.147776

LOCALITY 010/09/ W5/
LOCALITY CODE 08/07 06 05
LA PAZ BO001 13871 13871 13871
SANTA CRUZ BO555 13534 13534 13534
OTHER B09%99 13534 13534 13534

Country: (BA) BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA
Rate of Exchange: $0.566283

Country: (BW) BOTSWANA
Rate of Exchange: $0.080717

Country: (BR) BRAZIL
Rate of Exchange: $0.171984

W4/W3/E9/
04/03E
293146
218153

W4/W3/E9/
04/03E
13871
13534
13534

Change Code(s): X

W2/E8/E7/E6/ WI1/ES/

O3/02E/O1E

265119
136348

W2/E8/E7/E6/

03/02E/O1E
11278

9902

9902

02/01
237591
136348

E4/E3
E2/E1
206662
118658

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

WI/ES/
02/01
11278
9902
9902

E4/E3
E2/E1
9815
8613
8613

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X
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Country: (BG) BULGARIA
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (BF) BURKINA FASO
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Country: (CM) CAMEROON

Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

LOCALITY LOCALITY CODE
CAMEROON CM999

Country: (CF) CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Country: (TD) CHAD
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Country: (CN) CHINA
Rate of Exchange: $0.140371

Country: (CO) COLOMBIA
Rate of Exchange: $0.000252

LOCALITY  0O10/09/
LOCALITY CODE 08/07
BOGOTA CO001 20127394
CARTAGENA C0O003 13735517
OTHER C0999 9272045

Country: (CG) CONGO
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Country: (CI) COTE D'IVOIRE
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Country: (HR) CROATIA
Rate of Exchange: $0.142369

Country: (CY) CYPRUS
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

UTILITY
151603

06
20127394
13735517
9272045

W5/

05
20127394
13077444
9272045

W4/W3/E9/
04/03E
17986078
13077444
9272045

W2/E8/E7/E6/
O3/02E/O1E
17319924
13077444
9272045

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

WI1/ES/ E4/E3
02/01 E2/E1
15863200 15863200
9446313 8218285
8339900 7336730

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X
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Country: (CD) DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO
Rate of Exchange: $0.000573

Country: (DK) DENMARK
Rate of Exchange: $0.1443

Country: (DO) DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Rate of Exchange: $0.018315

Country: (GQ) EQUATORIAL GUINEA
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Country: (EE) ESTONIA
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (FO) FAROE ISLANDS
Rate of Exchange: $0.1443

Country: (FI) FINLAND
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (FR) FRANCE
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (GA) GABON
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Country: (GE) GEORGIA
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (DE) GERMANY
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (GR) GREECE
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X
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Country: (GT) GUATEMALA
Rate of Exchange: $0.128999

LOCALITY

GUATEMALA CITY

OTHER

Country: (HT) HAITI

LOCALITY

CODE
GTO001
GT999

Rate of Exchange: $0.009872

Country: (IS) ICELAND

Rate of Exchange: $0.006743

Country: (IN) INDIA

Rate of Exchange: $0.013137

Country: (ID) INDONESIA
Rate of Exchange: $0.000067

LOCALITY
JAKARTA
OTHER

Country: (IE) IRELAND

LOCALITY

CODE
ID001
1D999

Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (IL) ISRAEL

Rate of Exchange: $0.287927

Country: (IT) ITALY

Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (KE) KENYA

Rate of Exchange: $0.009322

LOCALITY
KISUMU
MOMBASA
NAIROBI
OTHER

LOCALITY
CODE
KEOI1
KEO001
KE003
KE999

010/09/

08/07 06

24807 24807
9881 9881
010/09/

08/07 06
55294458 55294458
36046330 36046330
010/09/

08/07 06

82281 82281
133771 133771
165523 165523
57882 57882

W5/
05
24807
9881

W5/

05
52514001
36046330

W5/
05
75091
119708
150612
57882

W4/W3/E9/
04/03E
24807

8718

W4/W3/E9/
04/03E
52514000
36046330

W4/W3/E9/
04/03E
69834
119708
141174
57882

W2/E8/E7/E6/
03/02E/O1E

22250
8718

W2/ES/E7/E6/
O3/02E/O1E

48334805
30631911

W2/E8/E7/E6/

O3/02E/O1E
57919
114984
141174
57882

Change Code(s): X

WI1/ES/
02/01
20078
8718

E4/E3
E2/E1
17463
7590

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

WI1/ES/
02/01
44261801
28374907

E4/E3
E2/E1
38507771
24686172

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

WI/ES/
02/01
49351
106951
141174
57882

E4/E3
E2/E1
42920
96113
141174
57882
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Country: (XK) KOSOVO

Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (LV) LATVIA

Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (LS) LESOTHO

Rate of Exchange: $0.053313

Country: (LT) LITHUANIA
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (LU) LUXEMBOURG
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (MK) MACEDONIA
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (ML) MALI

Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Country: (MT) MALTA

Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (MX) MEXICO
Rate of Exchange: $0.0409

LOCALITY
CIUDAD JUAREZ
GUADALAJARA
HERMOSILLO
MATAMOROS
MERIDA
MEXICO CITY
MONTERREY
NOGALES
NUEVO LAREDO
TIJUANA
VERACRUZ
OTHER

LOCALITY
CODE
MX555
MX005
MX561
MX556
MX557
MX455
MX500
MX558
MX559
MX560
MXO015
MX999

010/09/
08/07
32344
58679
32344
32344
32344
91948
58679
32344
32344
32344
32344
32344

06

32344
58679
32344
32344
32344
91948
58679
32344
32344
32344
32344
32344

W5/
05
32344
58679
32344
32344
32344
91948
58679
32344
32344
32344
32344
32344

W4/W3/E9/
04/03E
32344
58679
32344
32344
32344
91948
58679
32344
32344
32344
32344
32344

W2/ES/E7/E6/ WI1/E5/

O3/02E/O1E
26896
58679
26896
26896
26896
75793
58679
26896
26896
26896
26896
26896

02/01
25755
36476
25755
25755
25755
70534
52808
25755
25755
25755
25755
25755

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

E4/E3
E2/E1
22422
31728
22422
22422
22422
61367
48899
22422
22422
22422
22422
22422
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Country: (ME) MONTENEGRO
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (MA) MOROCCO
Rate of Exchange: $0.099384

Country: (MZ) MOZAMBIQUE
Rate of Exchange: $0.014874

Country: (NA) NAMIBIA
Rate of Exchange: $0.053313

Country: (NL) NETHERLANDS
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (NZ) NEW ZEALAND
Rate of Exchange: $0.615044

Country: (NE) NIGER
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Country: (NG) NIGERIA
Rate of Exchange: $0.002646

Country: (PK) PAKISTAN
Rate of Exchange: $0.006297

Country: (PL) POLAND
Rate of Exchange: $0.237096

Country: (PT) PORTUGAL
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (RO) ROMANIA
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (RU) RUSSIA
Rate of Exchange: $0.013434

Country: (SN) SENEGAL
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X
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Country: (RS) SERBIA
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (SC) SEYCHELLES
Rate of Exchange: $0.056114

Country: (SK) SLOVAKIA
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (SI) SLOVENIA
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (ZA) SOUTH AFRICA
Rate of Exchange: $0.053313

Country: (ES) SPAIN
Rate of Exchange: $1.107542

Country: (SZ) SWAZILAND
Rate of Exchange: $0.053313

Country: (CH) SWITZERLAND
Rate of Exchange: $1.039069

Country: (TG) TOGO
Rate of Exchange: $0.001688

Country: (TR) TURKEY
Rate of Exchange: $0.13885

LOCALITY 0O10/09/ W5/
LOCALITY CODE 08/07 06 05
ADANA (INCL INCIRLIK AB) TRO001 3983 3983 3983
ANKARA TRO03 13202 13202 13202
ISTANBUL TROO5 14391 14391 13941
IZMIR TRO07 12010 12010 10962
OTHER TR999 3660 3660 3379

W4/W3/E9/
04/03E
3983

12237
13941
10962

3379

W2/E8/E7/E6/
03/02E/O1E
3613

12162

13941

10810

3227

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

Change Code(s): X

WI/E5/  E4/E3
02/01 E2/E1
3613 3123
11142 9725
12931 11278
10406 10406
3123 2710

Page 11 of 18



Country: (UA) UKRAINE

Change Code(s): X
Rate of Exchange: $0.036977

LOCALITY  0O10/09/ W5/ W4/W3/E9/ W2/ES/E7/E6/  WI1/ES/ E4/E3
LOCALITY CODE 08/07 06 05 04/03E O3/02E/O1E  02/01 E2/E1
KIEV UA555 148743 148743 148743 148743 121947 108173 94655
OTHER UA999 148743 148743 148743 148743 121947 108173 94655
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SECTION C

EXCHANGE RATE INFORMATION:

CHANGES TO ALLOWANCES ARE BASED ON VALUE FLUCTUATIONS OF FOREIGN MONETARY UNITS IN RELATION TO THE U.S. DOLLAR.

LOCALITY
ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA

AUSTRIA

BELGIUM

BENIN

BOLIVIA
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA
BOTSWANA

BRAZIL

BRUNEI

BULGARIA (COLA)
BULGARIA (OHA)
BURKINA FASO
CAMEROON

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
CHAD

CHINA

COLOMBIA

CONGO (OHA)

CONGO, DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF
COTE D'IVOIRE
CROATIA

CYPRUS

DENMARK
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ESTONIA

FAROE ISLANDS
FINLAND

FRANCE

GABON

FROM
67.06
1.6993
0.9023
0.9023
591.87
6.878
1.7647
13.43
5.5395
1.4335
1.8172
0.9023
591.87
591.87
591.87
591.87
7.142
4113.7
591.87
1650
591.87
7.046
0.9023
6.792
54.28
591.87
0.9023
6.792
0.9023
0.9023
591.87

TO
68.174
1.4976
0.9029
0.9029
592.26
6.767
1.7659
12.389
5.8145
1.4335
1.8125
0.9029
592.26
592.26
592.26
592.26
7.124
3965.8
592.26
1745
592.26
7.024
0.9029
6.93
54.6
592.26
0.9029
6.93
0.9029
0.9029
592.26
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LOCALITY
GEORGIA (OHA)
GERMANY
GREECE
GUATEMALA
HAITI
ICELAND
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRELAND
ISRAEL

ITALY

KENYA
KOSOVO
LATVIA
LESOTHO
LITHUANIA
LUXEMBOURG
MACEDONIA (COLA)
MACEDONIA (OHA)
MALI

MALTA
MEXICO
MONTENEGRO
MOROCCO
MOZAMBIQUE
NAMIBIA
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NIGER
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
POLAND
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA (OHA)
RUSSIA
SENEGAL
SERBIA (OHA)
SEYCHELLES
SLOVAKIA
SLOVENIA

FROM
0.9023
0.9023
0.9023
7.764
96.64
150.38
77.67
15478
0.9023
3.6194
0.9023
107.96
0.9023
0.9023
19.957
0.9023
0.9023
57.12
0.9023
591.87
0.9023
25.246
0.9023
9.764
64.8
19.957
0.9023
1.7365
591.87
359
165.8
4.2121
0.9023
0.9023
77.45
591.87
0.9023
19.752
0.9023
0.9023

TO
0.9029
0.9029
0.9029
7.752
101.3
148.3
76.12
15004
0.9029
3.4731
0.9029
107.27
0.9029
0.9029
18.757
0.9029
0.9029
57
0.9029
592.26
0.9029
24.45
0.9029
10.062
67.23
18.757
0.9029
1.6259
592.26
378
158.81
4.2177
0.9029
0.9029
74.44
592.26
0.9029
17.821
0.9029
0.9029
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LOCALITY
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN
SWAZILAND
SWITZERLAND
TOGO

TURKEY
UKRAINE

FROM
19.957
0.9023
19.957
0.9756
591.87
7.262

27.352

TO
18.757
0.9029
18.757
0.9624
592.26
7.202
27.044
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SECTION D
REVIEWS OF DATA LEADING TO NO CHANGE IN THE ALLOWANCE:

COUNTRY: (DM) DOMINICA
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Dominica based on data review.

COUNTRY: (GQ) EQUATORIAL GUINEA
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Equatorial Guinea based on data review.

COUNTRY: (EE) ESTONIA
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Estonia based on data review.

COUNTRY: (GE) GEORGIA
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Georgia based on data review.

COUNTRY: (GU) GUAM
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Guam based on data review.

COUNTRY: (IS) ICELAND
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Iceland based on data review.

COUNTRY: (MA) MOROCCO
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Morocco based on data review.

COUNTRY: (PG) PAPUA NEW GUINEA

Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Papua New Guinea based on data review.

COUNTRY: (PT) PORTUGAL
Effective 16 May 2020, COLA Index is unchanged for Portugal based on data review.

COUNTRY: (SN) SENEGAL
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Senegal based on data review.

COUNTRY: (TW) TAIWAN
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Taiwan based on data review.

COUNTRY: (UZ) UZBEKISTAN
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Uzbekistan based on data review.

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N

Change Code(s): N
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COUNTRY: (ZW) ZIMBABWE Change Code(s): N
Effective 16 May 2020, Rental Allowances are unchanged for Zimbabwe based on data review.
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ADDITIONAL NOTES:

ALLOWANCE CHANGES ARE ALSO AVAILABLE FROM TWO OTHER SOURCES: THE NORMAL TRANSACTION FILE, DISPATCHED TO ALL
DFAS FINANCE CENTERS VIA DEFENSE TRAVEL MANAGEMENT OFFICE (DTMO) AND THE DTMO WEBSITE
(http://www.defensetravel.dod.mil/site/stationall.cfm). THOSE OFFICES AND ORGANIZATIONS NOT ABLE TO RECEIVE ALLOWANCE CHANGES
VIA EITHER MODE MENTIONED ABOVE SHOULD ACCESS THE DATA THROUGH THEIR NORMAL FINANCE CENTER ORGANIZATION OR
PARENT AGENCY.

WHERE PRACTICAL, ONLY LOCALITIES WHICH WERE REVIEWED ARE LISTED. LOCALITIES NOT LISTED REMAIN UNCHANGED. NO
LISTING IS DELETED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STATED.

COST-OF-LIVING AND OVERSEAS HOUSING ALLOWANCE (OHA) CHANGE CODE SYMBOLS ARE: 'D' (CHANGES BASED ON NEW COST
DATA), ‘N’ (NO CHANGES BASED ON NEW COST DATA) AND 'X' (CHANGES BASED ON A FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE ADJUSTMENT).

DATA CHANGES TO COST-OF-LIVING ALLOWANCES ARE BASED ON REVIEW OF RETAIL PRICE SCHEDULES RECEIVED FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE OR FROM COMMANDS.

DATA CHANGES TO OHA RENTAL ALLOWANCES ARE BASED ON REVIEW OF DFAS FINANCE CENTER DATA AND/OR SUPPLEMENTAL
DATA FROM COMMANDS; CHANGES TO UTILITY/RECURRING MAINTENANCE AND TO MOVE-IN HOUSING (MIHA)/MISCELLANEOUS
ALLOWANCES ARE BASED ON REVIEW OF HOUSING SURVEYS SUBMITTED BY PERSONNEL.

POC FOR THIS MESSAGE IS JOSEPH O’CONNOR COMM (571) 372-1272, OR E-MAIL: joseph.oconnor.civ@mail.mil.
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